Town of Ware Shoals

P.O. BOX 510 WARE SHOALS, SOUTH CAROLINA 29692 TELEPHONE 864 / 456-7478 FAX 864 / 456-7528

> Council Meeting Town Hall September 20, 2021 6:30 pm Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Reading of Public Comments Statement
- 5. Public Comments
- 6. Approval of Minutes:
 - a. August 16, 2022 b. August 28, 2022 Called Meeting c. September 7, 2022 Called Meeting
- 7. Executive Session Discuss the potential hiring of a Police Officer. FOIA Section 30-4-20 Personnel Matters. Council may take action after Executive Session
- 8. Discuss Contractors Business License policy and procedure
- 9. Committee Reports
 - a) Police Committee
 - b) Public Works/ Properties Committee
 - c) Fire Committee
 - d) Youth/Communities
 - e) History/Tourism
 - f) Administrative Committee
 - g) Water/Sewer/WWT Committee
- 10. Executive Session Discuss the potential hiring of a Public Works Employee. FOIA Section 30-4-20 Personnel Matters. Council may take action after Executive Session
- 11. Discuss 2nd round ARPA fund request.
- 12. Adjournment